911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee May 18th,, 2023
Page 1 of 2

DATE: April 26, 2023

TO: 911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee

FROM: Cody Shadle, City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch Manager
shadlec@reno.gov

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT FOR CITY OF RENO PUBLIC SAFETY
DISPATCH PSAP. A review, discussion, and possible action to approve, deny, or
otherwise modify a request to reimburse the costs associated with IAED EFD
software recertification for Reno Dispatch Dispatchers, Call-takers and
Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed $2,449.50

SUMMARY
RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH:

A review, discussion, and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request to
reimburse the costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch
Dispatchers, Call-takers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed $2,449.50

NRS APPLICABLE:

NRS 244A.7645 Provides approval of costs associated with maintenance, upgrade and
replacement of equipment necessary for the operation of the enhanced telephone system.

STAKEHOLDER REVIEW(s)

Stakeholder is a primary Public Safety Answer Point (PSAP) — City of Reno Public Safety
Dispatch.

PREVIOUS ACTION & BACKGROUND

On July 21, 2022 the 9-1-1 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approved reimbursement
for Washoe County Sheriff’s Office Communications for the costs associated with IAED EFD
software recertification for Dispatchers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed $7,850.00

FISCAL IMPACT

The Enhanced 911 Fund is a special revenue fund which receives revenue pursuant to NRS
244A.7643 in the form of telephone surcharges collected to support the emergency reporting
system.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the E911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approve the request



911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee May 18th,, 2023
Page 2 of 2

to reimburse the costs associated with JAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch
Dispatchers, Call-takers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed $2,449.50

POSSIBLE MOTION

Move to approve the recommendation to reimburse the City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch for
costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch Dispatchers,
Call-takers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed $2,449.50




RENO Joanna Aitken <aitkenj@reno.gov>

RE: External - RE: City of Reno IA5498 Invoices

1 message

Yinglan Zheng <Yinglan.Zheng@prioritydispatch.net> Wed, Apr 26, 2023 at 1:21 PM
To: Joanna Aitken <aitkenj@reno.gov>

Hi Joanna, my system does not allow me to create any sort of consolidated receipt. However, | am able to generate the
attached report with all the recertifications, expired waiver, and retests done since 12/31/2022.

Thank you!
Yinglan Zheng

Accounting Specialist

International Academies of Emergency Dispatch

110 S. Regent St., Suite 800, Salt Lake City, UT 84111
PO Box 30848, Salt Lake City, Utah 84130-0848
Phone: 385.355-1788 / Fax: 801.746-5879

Yinglan.zheng@emergencydispatch.org | www.emergencydispatch.org

SIAED

hm 'mational Academies of Emergency Dispatch

From: Joanna Aitken <aitkenj@reno.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 2:06 PM
To: Yinglan Zheng <Yinglan.Zheng@prioritydispatch.net>
Subject: Re: External - RE: City of Reno I1A5498 Invoices

Hello!

Is it possible, for our records and our Finance Dept. to get one consolidated receipt of all of the City of Reno's EFD re-
certifications that we have done this year? It would be easier for us to see them all together, if you could. | would be
greatly appreciative. Thank you so much!



City of Reno

As of 2023-04-26 13:36:42 Pacific Standard Time/PST » Generated by Yinglan Zheng

Filtered By
Show: All sales invoices

Date Field: Sales Invoice: Last Modified Date equals Current FY (7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023}

Company equals National Academies of Emergency Dispatch

Product Name contains Recertification,ED-Q Recertification,Expired Waiver,Retest Fee

Account equals City of Reno

Company P

National Academies of Emergency Dispatch SIN327538

Subtotal

SIN329162

Subtotal

SIN330617

Subtotal

SIN331960
Subtotal

5IN332350
Subtotal

SIN336240

Subtotal
Subtotal

Total

Sales Invoice: Invoice Number 1

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Count

Involce Date
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023

23
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023

2/17/2023

2/24/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023

a1

41

Account

City of Reno
City of Reno
Cily of Reno

City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
Cily of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno

City of Reno
City of Rene
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
Cily of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno

City of Reno

City of Reno

City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno
City of Reno

Product Name
IAED ED-Q Recertification
IAED ED-Q Recertilication
Recertification

Retest Fee
IAED ED-Q Recertification
IAED ED-Q Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertificalion
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification

Retest Fee

Retest Fee

Retest Fee

IAED ED-Q Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification

Retest Fee

IAED ED-Q Recertification

Expired Waiver
IAED ED-Q Recertification
Recertification
Recertification
Recertification

Line Description

Online EFD-Q Recertification for Rebecca Knapp 2115355
Online EFD-Q Recertification for Lorene Soares 2114567
Online EFD Recertificalion for Scott Weese 2115349

Online EFD Retest for Kristen Dejesus 2114542

Online EFD-Q Recertification for Elaina Hooper 2010437
Online EFD-Q Recertification for Dominica Yturbide 2114573
Online EFD Recertification for Crystal Hume 2114547
Online EFD Recertification for Christa McFall 2115344
Online EFD Recertification for Kristen Dejesus 2114542
Online EFD Recertification for Emily Good 2115339
Online EFD Recertification for Cayci Froidevaux 2114544
Online EFD Recertification for Trevor Nelson 2114560
Online EFD Recertification for Melissa Beltron 2115334
Online EFD Recertification for Heather Alvey 2115333
Online EFD Recertification for Secret Holt-Soto 2114546
Online EFD Recertification for Kimberlee Brown 2115351
Online EFD Recertification for Craig Land 2115357

Online EFD Recertification for Angelica Borrayo 2114517
Online EFD Recertification for Sara Tuthill 2114571
Online EFD Recertification for Laraine Broadway 2114518
Online EFD Recertification for Ariel Johnson 2114549
Online EFD Recertification for Linda Maines 2115359
Online EFD Recertification for Megan King 2115343
Online EFD Recertification for Kristen Saucedo 2115369
Online EFD Recertification for Nicole Mcginnis-Keeth 2115360
Online EFD Recertification for Cheree Phillips 2115367

Online EFD Retest for Angelica Borrayo 2114517

Online EFD Retest for Megan King 2115343

Online EFD Retest for Secret Holt-Soto 2114546

Online EFD-Q Recertification for Amanda Stegmaier 2115348
Online EFD Recertification for Jeremy Clark 2115336

Online EFD Recertification for Cassidy Butler 2115335

Online EFD Recertification for Elizabeth Koonce 2115356
Online EFD Recertification for Kailey Suh 2115370

Online EFD Retest #2 for Angelica Borrayo 2114517

Online EFD-Q Recertification for Sara Skroch 2115347

Online EFD Expired Waiver for Michele Schaukowitch 2114564
Online EFD-Q Recertification for Erin Yeung 2114572

Online EFD Recertification for Sara Colarcurcio 2115337
Online EFD Recertification for Micah Shadle 2091930

Online EFD Recertification for Michele Schaukowitch 2114564

Quantity Unit Price

1
1
1

L e S G S R P W ey Sy (PR VPR P W U

R

(T EP e

110
110
55

ED]
110
110

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

30
30
30
110
55
55
55
55

30

110

15
93
46.5
55
55

Net Value
110
110
55
275

30
110
110

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

1350

30
30
30
110
55
55
55
55
420

30
30

110
110

15

93
46.5
55

55
2645

24495

24495

Payment Status
Paid
Paid
Paid

Paid
Paid
Paid
Pald
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Pald
Pald
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid



