DATE:

April 26, 2023

TO:

911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee

FROM: Cody Shadle, City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch Manager

shadlec@reno.gov

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT FOR CITY OF RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH PSAP. A review, discussion, and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request to reimburse the costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch Dispatchers, Call-takers and

Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed \$2,449.50

SUMMARY

RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH:

A review, discussion, and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request to reimburse the costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch Dispatchers, Call-takers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed \$2,449.50

NRS APPLICABLE:

NRS 244A.7645 Provides approval of costs associated with maintenance, upgrade and replacement of equipment necessary for the operation of the enhanced telephone system.

STAKEHOLDER REVIEW(s)

Stakeholder is a primary Public Safety Answer Point (PSAP) – City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch.

PREVIOUS ACTION & BACKGROUND

On July 21, 2022 the 9-1-1 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approved reimbursement for Washoe County Sheriff's Office Communications for the costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Dispatchers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed \$7,850.00

FISCAL IMPACT

The Enhanced 911 Fund is a special revenue fund which receives revenue pursuant to NRS 244A.7643 in the form of telephone surcharges collected to support the emergency reporting system.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the E911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approve the request

to reimburse the costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch Dispatchers, Call-takers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed \$2,449.50

POSSIBLE MOTION

Move to approve the recommendation to reimburse the City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch for costs associated with IAED EFD software recertification for Reno Dispatch Dispatchers, Call-takers and Supervisors, for a cost not to exceed \$2,449.50



RE: External - RE: City of Reno IA5498 Invoices

1 message

Yinglan Zheng <Yinglan.Zheng@prioritydispatch.net>
To: Joanna Aitken <aitkenj@reno.gov>

Wed, Apr 26, 2023 at 1:21 PM

Hi Joanna, my system does not allow me to create any sort of consolidated receipt. However, I am able to generate the attached report with all the recertifications, expired waiver, and retests done since 12/31/2022.

Thank you!

Yinglan Zheng

Accounting Specialist

International Academies of Emergency Dispatch

110 S. Regent St., Suite 800, Salt Lake City, UT 84111

PO Box 30848, Salt Lake City, Utah 84130-0848

Phone: 385.355-1788 / Fax: 801.746-5879

Yinglan.zheng@emergencydispatch.org | www.emergencydispatch.org



From: Joanna Aitken <aitkenj@reno.gov> Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 2:06 PM

To: Yinglan Zheng < Yinglan.Zheng@prioritydispatch.net> **Subject:** Re: External - RE: City of Reno IA5498 Invoices

Hello!

Is it possible, for our records and our Finance Dept. to get one consolidated receipt of all of the City of Reno's EFD recertifications that we have done this year? It would be easier for us to see them all together, if you could. I would be greatly appreciative. Thank you so much!

City of Reno

As of 2023-04-26 13:36:42 Pacific Standard Time/PST • Generated by Yinglan Zheng

Filtered By

Show: All sales invoices

Date Field: Sales Invoice: Last Modified Date equals Current FY (7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023)
Company equals National Academies of Emergency Dispatch
Product Name contains Recertification,ED-Q Recertification,Expired Waiver,Retest Fee

Account equals City of Reno

pany ↑	Sales Invoice: Invoice Number ↑		Invoice Date	Account	Product Name	Line Description			let Value Payment S
lational Academies of Emergency Dispatch	SIN327538		12/31/2022	City of Reno	IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Rebecca Knapp 2115355	1	110	110 Paid
			12/31/2022	City of Reno	IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Lorene Soares 2114567	1		110 Paid
			12/31/2022	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Scott Weese 2115349	1	55	55 Paid
	Subtotal	Sum							275
		Count	3						
	SIN329162		1/20/2023	City of Reno	Retest Fee	Online EFD Retest for Kristen Dejesus 2114542	1	30	30 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Elaina Hooper 2010437	1	110	110 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Dominica Yturbide 2114573	1	110	110 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Crystal Hume 2114547	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Christa McFall 2115344	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Kristen Dejesus 2114542	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Emily Good 2115339	1		55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Cayci Froidevaux 2114544	1		55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Trevor Nelson 2114560	1		55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Melissa Beltron 2115334	1		55 Paid
					Recertification		12		
			1/20/2023	City of Reno		Online EFD Recertification for Heather Alvey 2115333	1		55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Secret Holt-Soto 2114546	1		55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Kimberlee Brown 2115351	1	/	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Craig Land 2115357	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Angelica Borrayo 2114517	1	-	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Sara Tuthill 2114571	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Laraine Broadway 2114518	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Ariel Johnson 2114549	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Linda Maines 2115359	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Megan King 2115343	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Kristen Saucedo 2115369	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Nicole Mcginnis-Keeth 2115360	1	55	55 Paid
			1/20/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Cheree Phillips 2115367	1	55	55 Paid
	Subtotal	Surn		'			57		1350
		Count	2	3					1330
	SIN330617		1/31/2023	City of Reno	Retest Fee	Online EFD Retest for Angelica Borrayo 2114517	1	30	30 Paid
			1/31/2023	City of Reno	Retest Fee	Online EFD Retest for Megan King 2115343	្ន	30	30 Paid
			1/31/2023	City of Reno	Retest Fee	Online EFD Retest for Negari King 2113343 Online EFD Retest for Secret Holt-Soto 2114546	1	30	
			1/31/2023	City of Reno			Ŷ		30 Paid
					IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Amanda Stegmaier 2115348	1.5	110	110 Paid
			1/31/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Jeremy Clark 2115336	1	55	55 Paid
			1/31/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Cassidy Butler 2115335	1	55	55 Paid
			1/31/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Elizabeth Koonce 2115356	1	55	55 Paid
			1/31/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Kailey Suh 2115370	1	55	55 Paid
	Subtotal	Sum							420
		Count		3					
	SIN331960		2/17/2023	City of Reno	Retest Fee	Online EFD Retest #2 for Angelica Borrayo 2114517	1	30	30 Paid
	Subtotal	Sum							30
		Count	1	L					
	SIN332350		2/24/2023	City of Reno	IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Sara Skroch 2115347	1	110	110 Paid
	Subtotal	Sum					-		110
		Count	1						110
	SIN336240		4/26/2023	City of Reno	Expired Waiver	Online EFD Expired Waiver for Michele Schaukowitch 2114564	1	15	15 Paid
			4/26/2023	City of Reno	IAED ED-Q Recertification	Online EFD-Q Recertification for Erin Yeung 2114572	î	93	93 Paid
			4/26/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Sara Colarcurcio 2115337	1	93 46.5	
			4/26/2023	City of Reno	Recertification				46.5 Paid
			4/26/2023			Online EFD Recertification for Micah Shadle 2091930	1	55	55 Paid
	Cubbasal		4/26/2023	City of Reno	Recertification	Online EFD Recertification for Michele Schaukowitch 2114564	1	55	55 Paid
	Subtotal	Sum							264.5
		Count							
tal		Sum							2449.5
		Count	41						7.7
		Sum							2449.5
		Count	41						71770